PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Rex A. Ingram				06/21/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Wavin UK (Holdings) Limited			
Street Address:	Hazelhead, Crow Edge			
City:	Sheffield			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	S36 4HG	36 4HG		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3				
Property Type			Number	
		54978)7826	
		57408		
Patent Number: 60923		60925	2587	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (203)878-9607				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 2038748183				
Email: patlaw@snet.net Correspondent Name: Melvin I. Stoltz				
Address Line 1: 51 Cherry Street				
Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06460				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			506-007; 007-1; 007-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Melvin I. Stoltz	
Total Attachments: 2				

source=506-007Assignment#page1.tif

500903479

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0185

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0186

506-007 506-007-1 506-007-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rex A. Ingram, of The Old Vicarage, Shute, Axminster, Devon EX13 7PU England, am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,497,826, issued on March 12, 1996 entitled HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM; U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,740,858, issued April 21, 1998, entitled HEATING/COOLING SYSTEMS; and U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,092,587, issued July 25, 2000, entitled HEATING/COOLING SYSTEMS; and

WHEREAS, Wavin UK (Holdings) Limited, a Limited Liability Company of the United Kingdom, having a post office address at Hazelhead, Crow Edge, Sheffield, S36 4HG, Great Britain and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby without reservation:

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0187

506-007

- 2 -

1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other Patents and applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted on said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions and discoveries, said applications for said Letters Patent;

2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee; as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

In testimony of which I have signed my name below, this A day of Sunc 2009.

Rex A. Ingram

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 07/07/2009